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WEDNESDAY, MARCH 25, 2026

TWO-YEAR-OLDS
250 YARDS

POST TIME 12:00 PM

 SPONSORED BY

 

COMPILED BY  

RACE PP HORSE SEX FINISH TIME SIRE DAM OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY SALE PRICE RNA
2 7 MR MALLARD HOCKS G 1 :13.5 Kiss My Hocks Miss Mallard Struts Francisco Urteaga Touchet, R Vivanco, L

14 1 SOARING LARK 123 F 1 :13.6 Flying Cowboy 123 Larks Special Alejandro Moya Sanchez, N Ochoa, A TQHAY $30,000.00 RNA
4 5 JP TEMPTING JEWEL F 1 :13.6 Kiss My Hocks Th La Jolla Seis Jp Quarter Horses Lopez, F Urieta, Jr., V TQHAY $17,000.00 RNA
6 3 OUTSIDE THE LINES C 1 :13.7 One Famous Eagle Graceisagoodreason Slash Z Quarter Horses Touchet, R Vivanco, L HPYS $32,000.00

12 7 TEXAN MOON F 1 :13.7 Chilitos Equiti Jose Luis Ozuna Romero, R Vallejo, R
6 2 JET TWO IS ARMED C 2 :13.7 Ec Jet One Empty Arms Pete A Scarmardo Stinebaugh, J Calderon, F
1 7 ABOUTA GET WESTERN C 1 :13.8 Tres Seis Ottyes Dashing Gal Luke Goebel Sanchez III, J Sanchez, E
8 6 OUR FAVORITE COWBOY G 1 :13.8 Flying Cowboy 123 My Favorite Kind Sergio Hugo Sanchez Romero, R Aguilar, C TQHAY $37,000.00

12 3 TC ABANERO G 2 :13.8 Chilitos Take Of Helene Fmf Chile Piquin Partnership Rios, Z Duran, N TQHAY $12,000.00
3 6 NAVAJO STONE C 1 :13.8 Favorite Cartel Valentina Stone Rancho La Cobra Stinebaugh, J Calderon, F
4 3 GET FASTER C 2 :13.9 Tempting Dash Get There Simmons Racing Touchet, R Vivanco, L
1 6 LIIONESSS F 2 :13.9 Favorite Cartel Whos Kissin Carter Mallory Lynne & Christine Lynne Robbins Stinebaugh, J Calderon, F HPYS $45,000.00
6 7 GRAND CHILLI G 3 :13.9 Chilitos High Class Bet Gregorio E Davila Jr Romero, R Aguilar, C

11 5 COWBOYS FLYING G 1 :13.9 Flying Cowboy 123 Cartels Lady Double J Racing Villarreal, R Urieta, Jr., V TQHAY $53,000.00
3 5 HI PRIORITY G 2 :13.9 Tres Seis Paloma Blanca B Jose Luis Salazar Martinez, J Sanchez, E TQHAY $18,000.00

13 5 NATURAL FLYIN COWBOY C 1 :13.9 Flying Cowboy 123 Just Another Natural Maria Gonzalez Villaseca, S Urieta, Jr., V TQHAY $50,000.00
8 2 CANDY IN MY ARMS C 2 :13.9 Jess Good Candy Empty Arms Pete A Scarmardo Stinebaugh, J Calderon, F TQHAY $80,000.00 RNA
6 4 MEANDYOUATTHEBAR G 4 :14.0 Rc Me Leaving You Ls Conquesta James Hrabovsky & Leann Nalls Stroud, B Herbert, J TQHAY $8,000.00 RNA
1 4 DENHAWKEN C 3 :14.0 This Is An Eagle Ms Annas Courage John A Obregon Villarreal, R Herbert, J TQHAY $7,500.00
4 2 EAGLE ON THE PREY C 3 :14.0 This Is An Eagle Prey N On Temptation Dr Steve Hurlbert Stinebaugh, Z Linares, G
5 5 ML SR HAYDEN JAMES C 1 :14.0 Ivory James Favorite Dip Chick Mercedes Salgado Villarreal, R Reyes, O

15 1 TOP SHELVE F 1 :14.0 Tarzanito Tf Dashin Ms Perry David Martinez Villarreal, R Duran, N TQHAY $11,000.00
4 8 SMOKE ON THE WATTERS G 4 :14.0 Muddy Watters Tia Aurora 16 Sunset Well Service Inc Lewis, B Hernandez, Jr., R
5 6 NOT A LITTLE DEAL G 2 :14.0 Dealagame Little Affection Reynaldo Munoz Pena, B Duran, N TQHAY $100,000.00

11 3 MONDAYS BEST F 2 :14.0 Cyber Monday Best Moonflash Garlyn O Shelton Jungers, M Ramos, C TQHAY $67,000.00 RNA
5 1 HOCKLEY C 3 :14.0 Kiss My Hocks Viborita Jerry Windham Jungers, M Ramos, C
8 6 PAINTED IVORY C 3 :14.0 AJS TRES OF PAINT CUTE IVORY GIRL J.D.C. Quarter Horse Ranch LLC Davila, J. Vallejo, R HPYS $9,000.00 RNA

17 6 CALIENTE COWBOY 123 C 1 :14.0 Flying Cowboy 123 Srirracha D & J Schoenhofer/r Young/j D Yates/w Stinebaugh, Z Calderon, F RUIY $90,000.00
5 2 SOARING EAGLE 509 G 4 :14.0 This Is An Eagle Honey Ryder B Santiago Martinez Jr Sanchez III, J Sanchez, E TQHAY $25,000.00
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14 6 STILETTOES F 2 :14.0 Fdd Dynasty Political Chick D Griffin Jr/b Tiffee/ K Fletcher/c Brewster Touchet, R Vivanco, L HPYS $75,000.00
1 3 DOUBLESHOTOFTAKILLYA G 4 :14.1 Muddy Watters Takillya Gurl Sunset Well Service Inc Perez, Jr., F Hernandez, Jr., R
3 7 FEFEISNOTLEAVING F 3 :14.1 Rc Me Leaving You One Bahia Beach Gregorio Davila & David Silva Romero, R Aguilar, C

15 6 THE REAL MVP Z C 2 :14.1 Apollitical Jess Ms Valiant Perry Francisco Urteaga Touchet, R Vivanco, L
8 4 VP CHICK ON FIRE F 4 :14.1 Bolt Of Fire Chicks Rock Me Andres Estrada Villarreal, A Reyes, L

12 6 BAD BETTY JANE F 3 :14.1 Tempting Dash Ms Fast Prize Doll Simmons Racing Touchet, R Vivanco, L HPYS $40,000.00
3 3 CINDERELLA WATTERS F 4 :14.1 Muddy Watters Ella Rose Of Texas Sunset Well Service Inc Perez, Jr., F Hernandez, Jr., R
7 6 DIVA STONE F 1 :14.1 Favorite Cartel Spit Curl Diva Rancho La Cobra Stinebaugh, J Linares, G

12 8 CATHY GONE ROGUE F 4 :14.1 Muddy Watters Cathy Joe Sunset Well Service Inc Lewis, B Hernandez, Jr., R
13 1 ELEGANT PRIZE F 2 :14.1 Pyc Prize Time Fancy Embrujos Javier Lujan Rodriguez, M Giles, F
12 1 KAS CARTEL GL F 5 :14.1 Tell Cartel Tempting Annee Gl Garza Laurel Partnership Llc Sanchez III, J Sanchez, E
15 3 MS FUN N FANCY LIPS F 3 :14.1 Pyc Fun N Fancy Firey Hot Lips Manuel Pena Romero, R Vallejo, R
5 7 CYBER DIVA F 5 :14.1 Cyber Monday Devil Wears Prada B Jose Luis Ramirez Jr/ Miguel Angel Luiton Rodriguez, M Giles, F HPYS $8,500.00
9 6 COWBOYS LOVE WINE C 1 :14.1 Flying Cowboy 123 Time For Wine Pete A Scarmardo Stinebaugh, J Calderon, F

14 3 BOLTING THRU FIRE F 3 :14.1 Bolt Of Fire Cartel Bye Bye Sergio Mendez Fuentes, S Hernandez, El TQHAY $2,700.00
6 1 BAD BOY 123 C 5 :14.1 Flying Cowboy 123 Three Past Six Reynaldo Munoz Pena, B Urieta, Jr., V TQHAY $72,000.00

10 4 MUDDYS EVERETT TIME F 1 :14.1 Muddy Watters Ms Flashy Eyes Sunset Well Service Inc Perez, Jr., F Hernandez, Jr., R
11 6 MAE DYNASTY C 3 :14.1 Fdd Dynasty Besa Mae Zane Kiehne Stinebaugh, J Calderon, F RUIY $50,000.00
8 3 REAL SWEET DASH F 5 :14.2 Heza Fast Rogue Sweet Pea Barbara TB Jose J Espinoza Castro, C Gonzalez, J LQHBAY $15,000.00
7 5 MEGAMILLION GL F 2 :14.2 Kas Tempting Grande Annee Garza Laurel Partnership Llc Sanchez III, J Sanchez, E

12 2 MR ROOSEVELT C 6 :14.2 Fdd Dynasty Time For The Senator Zane Kiehne Stinebaugh, J Calderon, F RUIY $55,000.00
5 4 MJ WATTERS F 6 :14.2 Muddy Watters Ella Rose Of Texas Sunset Well Service Inc Perez, Jr., F Hernandez, Jr., R

12 4 JESS A FLYING COWBOY C 7 :14.2 Flying Cowboy 123 Open Me A Coronita Jesus D Castillo Juarez Flores, A   Martinez, O TQHAY $32,000.00 RNA
2 5 CANT UNCLE C 2 :14.2 Uncle D Fate Cant Weight Jp Quarter Horses Lopez, F Urieta, Jr., V HPYS $14,000.00

16 1 VP DRAGON KING C 1 :14.2 Cartel Dragon Corona By The Ocean Amaris Buenrostro Rios, Z Duran, N TQHAY $4,000.00
16 7 GOLD IVORY DIGGER F 2 :14.2 Mulliner Wine N Royalty Jordan Xavier Rios Villarreal, R Urieta, Jr., V
17 4 TROLLY BOY C 2 :14.2 Uncle D Jones Laico Bird Longino Garcia Rodriguez, M Giles, F HPFM $9,000.00
4 1 PAINT YOUR COWGIRL F 5 :14.2 Flying Cowboy 123 Paint Your Hips Oscar Garza Jr Sanchez III, J Sanchez, E
6 6 JESSA FLYIN EAGLE G 6 :14.2 One Fabulous Eagle Jess Lett Her Dash Gilbert Martinez Jr Castro, C Gonzalez, J LQHBAY $22,000.00
8 1 CHEX IT OFF F 6 :14.2 Tarzanito Depositing Chex Edgar R Oyervidez Perez Sanchez, N Ochoa, A LQHBAY $16,000.00



RETAMA PARK SCHOOLING RACES 
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 25, 2026

TWO-YEAR-OLDS
250 YARDS

POST TIME 12:00 PM

 SPONSORED BY

 

COMPILED BY  

4 7 CHOCOLATITA F 6 :14.3 Carters Cartel Cats Foxy Lady Jomas Race Horses Carlos, K Martinez, O TQHAY $4,000.00
13 7 JV PYC KISSES F 3 :14.3 Pyc Paint Your Wagon Kiss Me It Hurts Nestor Lopez Sr Raygoza, J Vivanco, L TQHAY $12,500.00
14 5 MAKE MY DEBUT GL F 4 :14.3 Kas Tempting Political Debut Garza Laurel Partnership Llc Sanchez III, J Sanchez, E
14 4 SLEEPY CHILITOS G 5 :14.3 Chilitos Pyc Paint Alis Wagon Tyler Graham & Omar Paredes Castro, C Gonzalez, J TQHAY $16,500.00
9 7 EYE CHI WAWA G 2 :14.3 This Is An Eagle Color Me Desirio Three Bar T Quarter Horses Touchet, R Vivanco, L TQHAY $9,000.00 RNA
2 6 TEXAS SIZED IVORY G 3 :14.3 Ivory James Texassizedbizooms Jomas Race Horses Sanchez III, J Sanchez, E TQHAY $27,000.00 RNA

13 6 SISTER ELA F 4 :14.3 Fdd Dynasty Smiles All Around Michael S Amburn Stinebaugh, J Calderon, F
1 2 KISSER CARTEL F 5 :14.3 Kiss My Hocks Girl Cartel Lbh Catherine Asmussen Jungers, M Ramos, C TQHAY $20,000.00 RNA
9 5 PARTY FIREBAWL 123 C 3 :14.3 Flying Cowboy 123 Firebawl Party Tyme Racing Villarreal, R Delarosa, Jr., R TQHAY $50,000.00

17 2 JESS FULL OF CANDY C 3 :14.3 Apollitical Jess Me Special Candy Brian L Gunder Sanchez III, J Sanchez, E
2 1 FISCAL CHIEF F 4 :14.3 The Fiscal Cliff Chief Lark Mario Rodriguez Rodriguez, M Giles, F
7 7 LIBATION CELEBRATION F 3 :14.3 Apollitical Favorite One Fabulous Candy Stanley Forbes Jungers, M Ramos, C

14 2 A POLITICAL ASSASSIN F 6 :14.3 Chilitos Peppermint Seis Stacy Barr & Mchelle Cadenhead Stinebaugh, J Linares, G
16 5 LICKADEE SPLIT G 3 :14.3 Apollitical Favorite Eyesa Stoli Dream Stanley Forbes Jungers, M Ramos, C
7 4 PISTOL IVORYY G 4 :14.4 Chilitos Pistol Annee Alfonso Rangel Villaseca, S Urieta, Jr., V TQHAY $8,000.00
2 3 QUIEN SABE HOTTIE F 5 :14.4 Fdd Dynasty Caliente Caramelo J Barton, L Bland, S Bryant, N Allen, S Jungers, M Ramos, C RUIY $390,000.00
9 1 AMERICAN HONI F 4 :14.4 One Fabulous Eagle Got A Gold Kugerand A & D Racing Vallejo, R Martinez, O
7 2 SHE HIM WATTERS F 5 :14.4 Muddy Watters Runaway Charli Sunset Well Service Inc Perez, Jr., F Hernandez, Jr., R
8 5 ILLEGALLY BLONDE GL F 7 :14.4 Kas Tempting Glorys Deliverance Francisco Javier Garza Sanchez, J Sanchez, E

10 3 NOSTALGIC G 2 :14.4 Ivory James Long Stemmed Roses Triple One Ranch Llc Touchet, R Vivanco, L HPYS $25,000.00
10 8 FLYING G LITOS G 3 :14.4 Chilitos Rc Smokin Hot Flying G Litos Partnership Lewis, B Herbert, J TQHAY $11,000.00
11 7 RIOS PATRIOT G 4 :14.4 One Fabulous Eagle Rios Dashing Patriot Abraham Huitron Castro, C Gonzalez, J LQHBAY $12,000.00
1 1 EASEE WIN G 6 :14.4 Winners Version Elegant Tres J & J Stone Co Inc Castro, C Gonzalez, J TQHAY $21,000.00

16 2 FDD MELANIA F 4 :14.5 Fdd Dynasty One Sweet Sign M & K Cluck/r & S Roark Stinebaugh, J Calderon, F HPYS $40,000.00
16 4 JESS PERRYS COWGIRL F 5 :14.5 Flying Cowboy 123 Pretty Perry Stephen F Ferguson Earlywine, C Ramirez, S TQHAY $24,000.00 RNA
12 5 FURIOZZA F 8 :14.5 Apollitical Jess Wowzer Won Terrazas Family Terrazas III, A Contreras, A
3 4 LAST CORONA TO OPEN F 5 :14.5 Open Me A Corona Angels Cartel John A Obregon Villarreal, R Herbert, J TQHAY $7,500.00

11 2 ALCALA MONDAY F 5 :14.5 Cyber Monday Rw Red Wave La Racing Stables Llc Rodriguez, M Giles, F
10 2 MY CLASS CARTEL C 4 :14.6 Favorite Cartel Ss Classyjess Edgar Saul Rosales Vallejo, R Martinez, O TQHAY $63,000.00
11 1 COWGURL RISEN F 6 :14.6 Flying Cowboy 123 Lj Moonrise Kathy A Goodale Bustamante, Ray   Vera, E TQHAY $32,000.00
2 4 CARTELNINA F 6 :14.6 Big Daddy Cartel Lass Of Enchantment Susan L Gibson Stroud, B Herbert, J
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3 1 IVORY SECRETS G 6 :14.6 Ivory James Secrets Doubleshot Jose J Espinoza Castro, C Gonzalez, J LQHBAY $30,000.00
6 8 VP DASHING QUEEN F 7 :14.6 Special Royal Corona Double Dashing Girl Francisco Villarreal Villarreal, A Reyes, L TQHAY $7,000.00 RNA

17 5 SMOKE EM YOAKUM G 4 :14.6 Tempting Dash Sarah Must Three Bar T Quarter Horses Touchet, R Vivanco, L TQHAY $45,000.00 RNA
15 7 GODSGIFTSANLORENZO C 4 :14.6 San Lorenzo A Dash Of Carter Miguel Medrano Rodriguez, M Giles, F SALE PRICE RNA
10 1 STREAKIN JESS FLAIR F 5 :14.6 Mr Jess Tex Streakin Flair Sergio Mendez Fuentes, S Hernandez, El TQHAY $6,500.00
16 8 DORLENA F 6 :14.6 Dorrance 16 Its My Dashtiny Robert R Armor Lewis, B Vivanco, L TQHAY $10,000.00 RNA
17 7 FAVORITE TEX N G 5 :14.6 Jess Tex Favorite Toast Ernesto Martinez Lira, S Herbert, J
9 3 EL REY DE CHILITOS C 5 :14.7 Chilitos Sheza Fearless Fire Jose Angel Gomez Luna Rodriguez, M Giles, F TQHAY $14,000.00 RNA

10 6 JACKPOT GL F 6 :14.7 Kas Tempting Grande Annee Garza Laurel Partnership Llc Sanchez III, J Sanchez, E
16 6 JLC REENA DEL RAY F 7 :14.7 Ss Samson Jlc Prize Milana Homero Maldonado Bustamante, I Ramirez, F
9 2 ANNIES ROCKET HERO F 6 :14.7 This Is An Eagle Shes A Rocket Hero Earlywine Farms Llc Earlywine, C Ramirez, S TQHAY $12,000.00 RNA
3 2 PATRIOT ERIKA F 7 :14.7 Jet Black Patriot Jls Rebs Party Brandon Edwards Rodriguez, M Giles, F
4 4 KYSS THYSS F 7 :14.8 Kiss My Hocks Senorita Sweetness Tyler & Naia Graham Jungers, M Ramos, C HPYS $110,000.00

13 2 JESS A DUNAMI C 5 :14.8 Diane To Be A Hero Rosie Perry Ervey F Balderas Perez, Jr., F Reyes, L
13 3 QUIEN SABE COWBOY C 6 :14.8 Flying Cowboy 123 Pandorum J Barton, L Bland, S Bryant, N Allen, C Ezzell Jungers, M Ramos, C RUIY $280,000.00
16 3 BB CORONA TWISTER F 7 :14.8 Tx Twister Miss Sailing Flight Jesus M Raygoza Raygoza, J Contreras, A TQHAY $3,000.00
2 2 OBONATO C 7 :14.9 San Lorenzo Florentina Dash Dos Arcos Del Cielo Racing Llc Stinebaugh, J Linares, G
1 5 THE PARTNER C 7 :14.9 Fdd Dynasty Fearless Dash La Racing Stables Llc Villaseca, S Urieta, Jr., V RUIY $22,000.00

15 2 RUNAWAY GALILEA F 5 :15.0 A Dashing Valentine Runaway Problem Juan Marquez Sanchez III, J Sanchez, E
9 4 EAGLE REIGNS C 7 :15.0 This Is An Eagle Dancee Reigns Richard Hawkins Jungers, M Ramos, C

17 1 P FIRST CINNAMON VV F 6 :15.2 Executive Rule Lauries Comet Pedro Velavela Hernandez, J M Hernandez, Jr., R
13 4 MUDDY SNAKE EYES F 7 :15.4 Muddy Watters Twenty If U Make It Sunset Well Service Inc Perez, Jr., F Hernandez, Jr., R
6 5 EUROTRASH C 8 :16.0 Little Pyc Eurokey 18 Ervey F Balderas Perez, Jr., F Reyes, L

10 5 GOLDWYNN C 7 :16.2 Freighttrain B Mystical Jess Leviram Racing Llc Villaseca, S Urieta, Jr., V TQHAY $42,000.00 RNA
17 3 PITCHING WOO G 7 :16.4 The Marfa Lights Candy Deep Stanley Forbes Jungers, M Ramos, C
7 1 JR ROSITA F 6 :16.5 Desirio Catch My Fever Nicholette Martinez Villarreal, R Reyes, O
4 6 GONE TEMPTED C N/A N/A Tempting Dash Goin Gone La Racing Stables Llc Villaseca, S Duran, N TQHAY $39,000.00
5 3 CYBER DYNASTY C N/A N/A Cyber Monday Fdd Princess Edgar Heredia Muniz, J Villatoro, N HPYS $17,000.00
7 3 BLAZIN ON MONDAY G N/A N/A Cyber Monday Blazin Fire Jose Luis Ramirez Jr Rodriguez, M Giles, F HPYS $15,000.00

10 7 MY FIRST KISSE C N/A N/A Kiss My Hocks Pyc First Prize Fany Rene Ramos And Cindy Ramos Muniz, J Villatoro, N HPYS $42,000.00
11 4 LONELY MACHO C N/A N/A Kj Mucho Macho Man Bevos Winch 12 Victor R Villarreal Villarreal, A Reyes, L
14 7 JEG SEIS CORONAS F N/A N/A Kvn Corona Trace Seis Greg Raesner / Royce Meinest Jungers, M Ramos, C TQHAY $10,500.00
15 4 THIS IS MARSHALL C N/A N/A This Is An Eagle Ms Marshall Lewis Winston Lewis Lewis, W Vallejo, M
15 5 JEG IM A BARBIE TOO F N/A N/A Apollitical Spirit Barbie Cartel Jose E Garza Muniz, J Villatoro, N TQHAY $7,500.00 RNA
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RANCHO EL DORADO
Carlos Carrasco, Owner • Yeritza 
Carrasco (575) 502-0598, Farm Manager
(575) 386-2912 • ranchoeldorado290@yahoo.com

(Flying Cowboy 123 x Corona Carmelita, by Corona Cartel) 

SI 104, $419,203 
MULTIPLE GRADED STAKES WINNER 
GRADE 2 SOUTHWEST JUVENILE INV. WINNER • GRADE 3 LA FIESTA FUTURITY WINNER 
GRADE 1 RUIDOSO DERBY FINALIST  •  GRADE 1 RAINBOW DERBY FINALIST  
GRADE 1 RUIDOSO FUTURITY FINALIST  •  GRADE 2 WEST TEXAS FUTURITY FINALIST 

SUPERCHARGE
YOUR BREEDING PROGRAM

THE ONLY
GRADED STAKES WINNING

SON OF LEADING SIRE

FLYING  
COWBOY 123

STANDING AT STUD

Property of Tungsten Racing LLC & Ron Sugamosto

2026 INTRODUCTORY FEE: $4,000
Standing his first year in 2026




